September 10 - October 30, 2020

Indiationa

Colquitt County Arts Center

This exhibition provides artists working in all mediums with the opportunity to participate in this annual regional exhibition. Selections for awards will be based on a juried review, which is conducted without knowledge of the artists' identity, title or price of work. The exhibition will be judged in its entirety. Awards will be presented and announced at the opening night reception on Thursday, September 10, 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm. Participating artists and guests will be encouraged to attend.

First Place Second Place Third Place \$800.00 \$400.00 \$200.00

Visit www.colquittcountyarts.com for additional information. 229-985-1922

outhern





Mine Lalig

401 7th Ave S.W. Moultrie, GA 31768

Colquitt County Arts Center

Preliminary Jurying

Artists should send a jpg image of their entry/ entries to sunni.maccari@gmail.com with title, size, medium, and price. All entries will be judged on the basis of artistic merit. Artists will be notified of acceptance status by August 21, 2020. This is a non-refundable entry fee. Jpg images, entry fees and entry form MUST be registered online (via website or email) or postmarked by August 17 to be eligible.

Rules of Eligibility

- 1. An artist may enter one time and must complete an entry form and pay the entry fee by August 17,2020.
- 2. Each participating artist may enter up to two original works of his/her own creation (no reproductions) within the last two years.
- 3. If you are an Artist Guild member, you may enter a third original work after the purchase of your first two entries at no extra cost.
- 4. All works must be for sale and be reasonably priced. Works should be priced to include a 30% commission to CCAC if sold in or as a result of the exhibition.
- 5. Artists must be 18 years or older to participate.
- Two dimensional works cannot exceed 50 inches in width or 60 inches in height, including frame, and must be ready to hang by one point, <u>with wire</u>, upon delivery.
- 7. Three-dimensional works must be stable and shall not exceed 90 pounds in weight.
- 8. No exceptionally fragile work or work requiring special installation, lighting or electrical supply will be accepted.
- 9. Absolutely no works may be removed from the show until after October 30, 2020.
- 10. No change in title or price is allowed after entry form is submitted.
- 11. The Colquitt County Arts Center reserves the right to decline any artwork or exclude from award consideration for rule infraction.

Monday, August 17 - Deadline for entry Completed entry form, entry fee and entry images should be received or postmarked by Monday, August 17,2020.

Friday, August 21 – Notification of Acceptance Artists will be notified of acceptance on August 21 by e-mail.

August 31 - September 4 - Art Delivery Dates Labeled works should be delivered to the Colquitt County Arts Center at 401 7th Ave SW in Moultrie, Georgia. Monday through Friday. Delivery hours: 10:00am - 5:30pm.

Thursday, September 10 - Opening Reception The Opening reception will be from 6—8 pm.

Friday, October 30 - Exhibit ends The exhibit will be on display until 5:30 pm on October 30, 2020.

November 2 - 6 - Art Pickup Dates All works must be picked up from the Colquitt County Arts Center on Monday through Friday from 10:00am - 5:30pm.

Artist Requirements

Participating artists are required to determine and provide title, selling price, medium, and appropriate category for each entry. The selling price should include the 30% commission share for the Colquitt County Arts Center. There are two categories listed on each form to select from. TWO DIMENSIONAL work includes painting, drawing, printmaking, collage, photography, papermaking, etc. And THREE DIMENSIONAL works includes sculpture, ceramic, blown glass, jewelry, carved and turned wood, etc. Exhibition will be judged in its entirety.

Visit www.colquittcountyarts.com for additional information.

Please direct any questions to: Sunni Maccari, Visual Arts Director sunni.maccari@gmail.com

229.985.1922

Exhibition Entry Form

I will participate in the Southern Arts Invitational Juried Exhibition and I agree to abide by all rules and dates set forth.

Signature_____

Date_____

Please print information LEGIBLY.

Name_____

Address_____

City, ST, ZIP_____

Phone_____

E-mail_____

Social Security # will be requested & required if sale or award exceeds \$600.

Entry fee options: Check One

- () \$20 entry fee (one artwork entry)
- () \$30 entry fee (two artwork entry)
- () Free entry fee for Artist Guild Members

Payment Options:

() Check payable to the Colquitt County Arts Center

() Cash () Paypal maarts@windstream.net

() Visa () Mastercard () Discover () AMEX

Card Number:_____

Card Expiration Date:_____Billing Zip: _____

Cardholder Signature:_____

Shipping—All works not hand delivered must arrive with prepaid shipping and return shipping. If the work sells, it will be the artist's responsibility to claim a refund for prepaid return shipping. Shipments should be scheduled to deliver between August 31 - September 4, 2020.

Liability—All reasonable care will be exercised in the handling and exhibiting of work. All work will be insured while on exhibit. The Colquitt County Arts Center will not be responsible for unclaimed work after pickup dates.

Disclaimer—Due to COVID-19 the opening reception is subject to cancellation or postponement. The Colquitt County Arts Center is following CDC guidelines for sanitation, masks, and social distancing. All artwork information is required with submission of entry form. Incomplete entry form will result in exclusion from award consideration.

Entry #1 Title
Price
Medium
Category for prize consideration: Check one () 2 Dimensional () 3 Dimensional Entry #2 Title
Price
Medium
Category for prize consideration: Check one () 2 Dimensional () 3 Dimensional Entry #3 Title
Price
Medium
Category for prize consideration: Check one () 2 Dimensional () 3 Dimensional
Complete a label for each entry and attach to back of artwork before delivery. Artwork Label: Entry 1 Artist Name
Phone Number
Title of Artwork
Artwork Label: Entry 2
Artist Name
Phone Number
Title of Artwork
L 0 <i>~</i>
Artwork Label: Entry 3 (Artist Guild Member) Artist Name
Phone Number Title of Artwork
Please direct any questions to: Sunni Maccari, Visual Arts Director sunni.maccari@gmail.com 229.985.1922